Features
• CMTI: 100 kV/μs
• Input Voltage Range: ±250 mV or ±50 mV
• Fixed Gain: 8.0, 8.2, or 41
• Very Low Gain Error: 0.3% Maximum at 25°C
• System-Level Diagnostic Features
• Wide Temperature Range: −40°C to +125°C
• TPA800x-SOAR-S is Qualified for Automotive

±250-mV or ±50-mV Input Isolated Amplifier
www.3peak.com 23 / 26 AA20230909A5
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPA8000-SM1R −40 to 125°C SMP8 A8000 3 Tape and Reel, 800 Green
TPA8000-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8000 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8000-SOAR-S (1) (2) −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8000 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8001-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8001 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8001-SOAR-S (1) −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8001 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8002-SOAR −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8002 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
TPA8002-SOAR-S (1) (2) −40 to 125°C WSOP8 A8002 3 Tape and Reel, 1000 Green
(1) Passed AEC-Q100 Reliability Test.
(2) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples.
Green: Defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPA8000/TPA8001/TPA8002